Medium Power Film Capacitors
FFB
The FFB series uses a non-impregnated metallized
polypropylene or polyester dielectric with the controlled
self-healing process, specially treated to have a very high
dielectric strength in operating conditions up to 105°C.
The FFB has been designed for printed circuit board mount-
ing. Furthermore, their performances allow to be a very inter-

 F
IL
T
E
R
IN
G
DC FILTERING FOR LOW VOLTAGE
POLYESTER DIELECTRIC
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FFB
Capacitance
Box Kind
Irms max. RS Rth Part Number(µF) (A) (m�) (°C/W)
Vndc 75V Vrms max.: 45 volts
33 PO 3 3 40.7 FFB14D0336K--
47 18 4.3 2 33.3 FFB24D0476K--
68 19 6.2 1.7 29.9 FFB34D0686K--
82 26 7.4 1.6 26.7 FFB44D0826K--
110
R68
10 1.4 22.9 FFB54D0117K--(2 terminals)
110
R68
10 1.4 22.9 FFB54D0117KJC(4 terminals)
Vndc 100V Vrms max.: 60 volts
20 PO 2.6 3 40.5 FFB14E0206K--
27 18 3.5 2.5 33.3 FFB24E0276K--
39 19 5 2 29.8 FFB34E0396K--
47 26 6 1.7 26.6 FFB44E0476K--
68
R68
9 1.4 22.8 FFB54E0686K--(2 terminals)
68
R68
9 1.4 22.8 FFB54E0686KJC(4 terminals)
Vndc 300V Vrms max.: 90 volts
7.5 PO 2.4 16 40.7 FFB14H0755K--
11 18 3.6 11 33.5 FFB24H0116K--
16 19 5.2 8 29.9 FFB34H0166K--
18 26 6 7 27.1 FFB44H0186K--
27
R68
9 5 22.9 FFB54H0276K--(2 terminals)
27
R68
9 5 22.9 FFB54H0276KJC(4 terminals)
Vndc 400V Vrms max.: 105 volts
6.2 PO 2.5 17 40.5 FFB14I0625K--
7.5 18 3.1 14 33.5 FFB24I0755K--
12 19 5 9 29.9 FFB34I0126K--
15 26 6.2 7 26.4 FFB44I0156K--
20
R68
8.2 5.5 22.8 FFB54I0206K--(2 terminals)
20

D
C
 F
IL
T
E
R
IN
G
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FFB
Capacitance
Box Kind
Irms max. RS Rth Part Number(µF) (A) (m�) (°C/W)
Vndc 525V Vrms max.: 105 volts
3.9 PO 5.1 30 45.7 FFB16J0395K--
5.6 18 7.4 21 36.4 FFB26J0565K--
8.2 19 10.9 15 32.6 FFB36J0825K--
10 26 12 12 29.8 FFB46J0106K--
13
R68
12 9 24.3 FFB56J0136K--(2 terminals)
13
R68
16.7 9 24.3 FFB56J0136KJC(4 terminals)
Vndc 720V Vrms max.: 120 volts
3.3 PO 5.0 31 45.0 FFB16A0335K--
4.3 18 6.5 24 36.2 FFB26A0435K--
6.2 19 9.4 17 32.7 FFB36A0625K--
7.5 26 11.4 14 29.9 FFB46A0755K--
10
R68
12 11 24.2 FFB56A0106K--(2 terminals)
10
R68
15.2 11 24.2 FFB56A0106KJC(4 terminals)
Vndc 900V Vrms max.: 150 volts
2 PO 3.6 41 45.7 FFB16C0205K--
2.7 18 4.9 30 36.6 FFB26C0275K--
3.9 19 7.2 21 32.9 FFB36C0395K--
5.1 26 9.3 16 29.7 FFB46C0515K--
6.8
R68
12 12 24.1 FFB56C0685K--(2 terminals)
6.8
R68
12.5 12 24.1 FFB56C0685KJC(4 terminals)
Vndc 1100V Vrms max.: 180 volts
1.5 PO 3.3 45 45.2 FFB16L0155K--
1.8 18 3.9 40 36.5 FFB26L0185K--
2.4 19 5.3 28 33.4 FFB36L0245K--
3 26 6.6 23 30.2 FFB46L0305K--
4.7
R68
10.3 15 24.1 FFB56L0475K--(2 terminals)
4.7